

GR-131 of 2017

Order No. 18

Dated-13.10.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

All 04 accused persons on C/B are absent by petition u/s-317 of Cr.P.C.

Witness Amal Chandra Barman is examined in chief and cross examined in full as PW-01 and discharged.

Written complaint and signature over the written complaint are marked as Exbt-P1/PW-1 and P1/1/PW-1.

To 04.11.22 for evidence.

Issue summons upon CSW-02 ,04 and 05 and bailable W/W/A of Rs-500/- upon CSW-03.

D/C by me :-

**A.C.J.M.,
Dinhata.**

**A.C.J.M.,
Dinhata.**