

**G.R. Case No. 131 of 2017
(Registration No. 131/2017)**

Present: Smt. Sremoyee Chakraborty (WB01091), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Order No. 30

Date: 04.07.2025

Today is fixed for ER of W/A and appearance.

Three (3) accused persons on C/B are present.

Ld. APP is present.

No ER of W/A in connection with Hriday Barman has been received.

Fix 18.11.2025 for ER of W/A and appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar